MERICA BASEBALL

215 First Street, Suite 140
Cambridge, Mass. 02142

Phone: 617.695.6369

. Fax: 617.695.6385

www.AmericaEast.com

WEEK #1: February 25, 2008
Contact: Leslie Hanna (hanna@americaeast.com)

2008 AMERIGA EAST STANDINGS

AmericaEast Overall .

W L T Pct W L T Pct
Maine 0 0 0 .000 i2 0 0 1.000
Binghamton 0 0 0 .000 1 2 0 .333
Albany 0 0 0 .000 1 2 0 .333
Stony Brook 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000
Vermont 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000
Hartford 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000
UMBC 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000

UPGOMING GAMES LAST WEEK'S RESULTS

Monday, February 25 Friday, February 22
Maine at Delaware State, 12 p.m. (DH) lowa 8, Albany 3
Friday, February 29 Saturday, February 23
Albany at Wofford, 4 p.m. Binghamton 4, at James Madison 0
Army at UMBC, 4p.m. Liberty 5, Albany 4
Binghamton at VMI, 4 p.m.
Vermont at New Orleans, 7 p.m. Sunday, February 24
Maine at UNLV, 9:30 p.m. Albany 12, Notre Dame 4

at James Madison 8, Binghamton 7
Saturday, March 1 Maine 8, at Delaware State 7
Stony Brook at Charleston Southern, 11 a.m. (DH) Maine 11, at Delaware State 2
Vermont at New Orleans, 1 p.m. (DH) at James Madison 3, Binghamton 1

Army at UMBC, 3:30 p.m.
Binghamton at VMI, 4 p.m.
Maine at UNLV, 5 p.m.
Albany at Wofford, TBA (DH)

Sunday, March 2

Binghamton at Virginia Tech, 12 p.m.
Stony Brook at Charleston Southern, 1 p.m.
Army at UMBC, 1 p.m.

Maine at UNLV, 4 p.m.

Albany at Wofford, TBA




2008 AMERIGA EAST BASEBALL TEAM STATISTICS

TEAM BATTING* G Avg AB R H 2B 3B HR BB SO SB-ATT
MAINE 2 .385 65 19 25 8 0 5 6 20 0-0
ALBANY 3 .300 110 19 33 5 1 4 15 31 2-3
Binghamton 3 .236 89 12 21 7 0 0 7 26 0-0
Totals 4 299 264 50 79 20 1 9 28 77 2-3
TEAM PITCHING™* G ERA w L Sv 1P H R ER BB SO
Binghamton 8 3.80 1 2 1 23.2 23 11 10 14 15
MAINE 2 3.86 2 0 1 14.0 15 9 6 7 9
ALBANY 8 5.19 1 2 0 26.0 28 17 15 16 26
Totals 4 4.38 4 4 2 63.2 66 37 31 37 50
TEAM FIELDING* G PO A E Pct DP PB SBA-ATT
Binghamton 3 71 38 1 .991 4 2 4-4

ALBANY 3 78 26 8 .929 0 1 12-13

MAINE 2 42 19 6 .910 1 0 0-0

Totals 4 191 83 15 .948 5 3 16-17

* Hartford, UMBC, Stony Brook and Vermont have not yet played a game or recorded statistics in 2008.

Gurt Smith, Sr., LF/38, Maine
Willemstad, Guracao/Peter Stuyvesant

Smith had an outstanding opening
day for the Black Bears, including a
2-for-3 game with a run scored and
three RBI in a comeback win over
Delaware State. Smith followed that
up with a 4-for-5, three run, RBI
performance in the second game of
the doubleheader. He also blasted a
home run in each game and finished
the day with a .750 batting average.

Lach Groh, Sr., Binghamton
Reading, Pa./The Perkiomen School

Groh tossed five shutout innings in
his first outing of 2008. That perfor-
mance earned him a combined shut-
out win against James Madison. Groh
gave up just three walks and three
hits, and recorded three strikeouts in
the performance.

Kyle Grean, Fr., 28, Albany
Miller Place, N.Y./Miller Place

Crean played all three games for the
Great Danes, making 10 plate ap-
pearances and rounding the bases
for three runs. The rookie blasted
two hits, drove in one run and drew,
two walks. In the 12-4 win over Notre
Dame, Crean went 1-for-4 with an
RBI and two runs scored.

Player of the Week winners:

Feb. 18-24 Curt Smith, Maine

Pitcher of the Week winners:

Feb. 18-24 Zach Groh, Binghamton

Rookie of the Week winners:

Feb. 18-24 Kyle Crean, Albany




Player

Smith, Curt, MAINE
McAvoy, Kevin, MAINE
Klee, BINGHAMT
Lugbauer, Myckie, MAINE
Cather, Billy, MAINE
Rowland, B., ALBANY
Gugel, R., ALBANY
Pitcheralle, ALBANY
Zink, T., ALBANY
West, D., ALBANY
Donovan, S., ALBANY

Menendez, Danny, MAINE

Charron, BINGHAMT
Ostrander, Mark, MAINE
Patane, Tony, MAINE
Abrams, BINGHAMT
Konstanty, M, ALBANY
Crean, K., ALBANY
Mercurio, Joe, MAINE
Taylor, BINGHAMT
James, BINGHAMT
Halloran, Z., ALBANY
Holley, BINGHAMT
Howard, Matt, MAINE
Hasenfus, Tavis, MAINE
Jacobi, BINGHAMT
Lukaszewski, BINGHAMT
Martin, Joey, MAINE
Skelhorne-Gr, BINGHAMT
Bregartner, BINGHAMT
Simone, BINGHAMT
Ivan, BINGHAMT
Hackett, Brian, MAINE
Jackson, Kevin, MAINE
Jones, Evan, MAINE
Lukas, Jarrett, MAINE
Liebowitz, J, ALBANY
Eichner, P., ALBANY

Player

Groh, BINGHAMT
Yannuzzi, BINGHAMT
Miller, Joe, MAINE
Forrest, Ryan, MAINE
Smith, Mu., BINGHAMT
Lane, BINGHAMT
Warrings, C., ALBANY
Latta, Justin, MAINE
Willimott, J, ALBANY
Thorney, Joel, MAINE
Walsh, C., ALBANY
Noble, D., ALBANY
Herrick, M., ALBANY
Carroll, Will, MAINE
ott, C., ALBANY
Afify, BINGHAMT
Giulietti, BINGHAMT
Rivera, M., ALBANY
Kubiak, D., ALBANY
Gregory, S., ALBANY
Steers, BINGHAMT
Novak, N., ALBANY
Dennis, BINGHAMT

PB - Lukaszewski BING 2, Zink, T. ALBA 1. Pickoffs - Groh BING 1.

AVG
.750
.600
.500
.500
.429
.400
.385
.364
.333
.333
.333
.333
.273
.250
.250
.222
.214
.200
.143
125
.091
.091
.000

1.000

1.000
.800
.333
.333
.250
.143
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000

ERA
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.80
2.45
4.50
6.75
6.75
9.00
9.64
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.86
4.50
4.50
4.50
9.00
27.00

1 Games
75% of Games
2.5 AB/Game

1 Games
1.0 IP/Game

Hitting minimums:

Pitching minimums:

2008 AMERIGA EAST BASEBALL INDIVIDUAL BATTING STATISTICS

GP AB
8
5
12
6
7
15
13
11
12
12
12
6
11
8
8
9
14
10
7
8
11
11
10

PRPNREFNOMNNNWRRFNONNPPOWOOONWRWORNNWOWNDWWWWWWNNWNN
ooooonaNr—-w»ar—-Nr—-oowwwwmwwwwwwwwwwwwwmwwww8

COORNNNEANAWOOURE

OCO0OO0OO0OORRFPROFPOFPOOORRFEFNNOOWOWMNMNNRERWNNNAENWNDNAD

OO0 O0OO0CO0COORRPRREPENAMARPRRPRORPRREPREPENWONNNWONDAMADMMIIOWWOO WO I

OOOOOOOOOOHOHOOOHHOHONHOONNOOHOOHNONNO%

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOD—‘OOOOOOO%

HR RBI

OO0 0O00O0O0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OFROO0ODO0DO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0OONODOOFROONRFOOOON

4

O0O00O0OO0OO0OOrROWORORORNORPWROWRRPOWWR WWRENWW

TB SLG%

12
5
8
3
5

10

[
[

OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OORRFNNUORFRPAONNREFNNUUOWNODOOUASLSNG O

1.500
1.000
.667
.500
714
.667
.846
.545
417
.583
.333
.667
.455
1.000
.250
.333
.357
.200
.286
.125
.182
.182
.000
4.000
1.000
1.000
.333
.667
.250
.143
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000

OOP—‘OOONOP—‘OHP—‘OOONNOOONHOOOP—‘HN&ONHHOHOHP—‘%

H

OCOFRPROOFROO0ODO0D0D0D0DO0DO0DO0DO0OONOOFROWOOOOOORRFRPFOOOOR O

o

ooo»aor\)n—\wmmomooowmmmmm@mbbbmpmwwbmmmwo»—\g

GDP 0B%

D000 000DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0OO0OO0OONOORFROO0ODO0DO0DO0DO0DO0OORFROODOORFROOOOO

778
714
.500
.500
.375
.438
.467
.500
.385
.500
.429
429
.333
.250
.250
417
.267
.385
.143
.125
.231
.231
.167
1.000
1.000
.800
429
.500
.250
.250
.000
.500
.333
.000
.000
1.000
.000
.000

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOHHOOO%

OOOOOOl—‘ONOOl—‘OOOOHOHOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO%

2008 AMERIGA EAST BASEBALL INDIVIDUAL PITCHING STATISTICS

AB B/Avg WP

>

PR RRRPRRREPRRERRERRERRERRENRRRERRERRERLT
o

OOOOOOOOOOOD—‘OOOD—‘OOOOD—‘OD—‘E
OO0OO0OFrRO0OO0OO0O0O0O0OO0O0OrOOO0OORrFrROOOOT™

HHOOOOOOOOOOHHD—‘OOOD—‘OD—‘OD—‘8

000000000000000000000008

[}

[eNeNeNoNoNeloNeoNeoloNeNeloNeoNeloNoReloNoNo NNl

]
(@]

0000000000000 00O0OO0OO0OO0CO0OORrRrRLD

@]

OOOOOOOOOHOOOOOOOOOOOHO%

CONNRPRNONRPRNRNUOOOWWNNEREWWI

NNONRPNRPOORPROOOUAWWNRERERPOOD

m
Pyl

NNPRPPRPPRPPRPOOOOOOUIWWWNRREROOOO

w»—'oov\)v\n—w—w—\oowb»—w—‘mmbb—'ob»—'wg

HAHWHOOHNHAOGHWN(&NMHANW%

N
w

WNPRPRPRRPOFRPOOOOOWRWRRPRRORORR

w
o]

POOOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0O0O0O0OO0O0OO0O0OO0OR

I
Py

[=NeNeNoNoNoNoNo oo oo No o No o o NoNo No No No Ne

16
14
15

©OO©~NNNOA DO

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOD—‘D—‘OOOOO$

.188
.214
.067
222
125
231
.200
.353
421
.357
.368
.143
.250
.250
.250
.500
.600
.286
.143
.143
222
.250
.556

>
3

CO0OO0000O00O00O0DO0OO0O00O0O0OO0O0O0O0DO0OO0O0O0OO0O0OO0OO0ORRLRFRPOOODOOH

PNRPORPOOOOONOOWOOROOOR OO

Visit www.AmericaEast.com for complete 2008 baseball statistics

H

REaNovwrowsrZasuBroso~

[

NoOooorroOowANIDoOoOoOBwN W

CO0OO0OFrROO0O00O0O0ORrRNFOOOORrROrROOD

o

©

[

o

OONOOWWOOOO!—‘OOONOWOOU’NU’-&D—‘O(A)U'\NNOHOOH',GON

o]
ey

POOOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0ORrROODODODO0OO0OO0OOO0OO0OO

OO0 O0OO0OWOOO0OODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0OO0ODO0OO0OOFROOOOONKFRFONRKFORRFROR

.900
.000
.941
.909
1.000
.909
.800
1.000
.955
.857
.800
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
.958
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
.000
.000
.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
.000
1.000
571
.000
.000
1.000
.000
1.000



