

215 First Street, Suite 140 Cambridge, Mass. 02142 Phone: 617.695.6369 Fax: 617.695.6385

www.AmericaEast.com

WEEK #1: February 25, 2008 Contact: Leslie Hanna (hanna@americaeast.com)

0000	AUTRICA	FAOT	OTTUBLUOO
ZUU8	AMEKIGA	EASI	STANDINGS

	ZUUU MIILIIIUM LAUI UIMNUINUU													
		Amer	rica E	ast		Ove								
	W	L	Т	Pct.	W	L	Т	Pct.	:					
Maine	0	0	0	.000	2	0	0	1.000	:					
Binghamton	0	0	0	.000	1	2	0	.333	:					
Albany	0	0	0	.000	1	2	0	.333	-					
Stony Brook	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0	.000	-					
Vermont	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0	.000						
Hartford	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0	.000						
UMBC	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0	.000	:					

UPCOMING GAMES

Monday, February 25

Maine at Delaware State, 12 p.m. (DH)

Friday, February 29 Albany at Wofford, 4 p.m. Army at UMBC, 4p.m. Binghamton at VMI, 4 p.m. Vermont at New Orleans, 7 p.m. Maine at UNLV, 9:30 p.m.

Saturday, March 1 Stony Brook at Charleston Southern, 11 a.m. (DH) Vermont at New Orleans, 1 p.m. (DH) Army at UMBC, 3:30 p.m. Binghamton at VMI, 4 p.m. Maine at UNLV, 5 p.m. Albany at Wofford, TBA (DH)

Sunday, March 2

Binghamton at Virginia Tech, 12 p.m. Stony Brook at Charleston Southern, 1 p.m. Army at UMBC, 1 p.m. Maine at UNLV, 4 p.m. Albany at Wofford, TBA

LAST WEEK'S RESULTS

Friday, February 22 Iowa 8, Albany 3

Saturday, February 23

Binghamton 4, at James Madison 0 Liberty 5, Albany 4

Sunday, February 24

Albany 12, Notre Dame 4 at James Madison 8, Binghamton 7 Maine 8, at Delaware State 7 Maine 11, at Delaware State 2 at James Madison 3, Binghamton 1

2008 AMERICA EAST BASEBALL TEAM STATISTICS

TEAM BATTING* MAINE ALBANY Binghamton Totals	G 2 3 3 4	Avg .385 .300 .236 .299	AB 65 110 89 264	R 19 19 12 50	H 25 33 21 79	2B 8 5 7 20	3B 0 1 0 1	HR 5 4 0 9	BB 6 15 7 28	SO 20 31 26 77	SB-ATT 0-0 2-3 0-0 2-3
TEAM PITCHING* Binghamton MAINE ALBANY Totals	G 3 2 3 4	ERA 3.80 3.86 5.19 4.38	W 1 2 1 4	L 2 0 2 4	Sv 1 1 0 2	IP 23.2 14.0 26.0 63.2	H 23 15 28 66	R 11 9 17 37	ER 10 6 15 31	BB 14 7 16 37	SO 15 9 26 50
TEAM FIELDING* Binghamton ALBANY MAINE Totals * Hartford, UMBC, Stony	G 3 3 2 4 Brook and	PO 71 78 42 191	A 38 26 19 83	E 1 8 6 15	Pct .991 .929 .910 .948	DP 4 0 1 5	PB 2 1 0 3	tistics in	2008.	12-	-4 13 -0

PLAYER OF THE WEEK Curt Smith, Sr., LF/3B, Maine Willemstad, Curacao/Peter Stuyvesant

Smith had an outstanding opening day for the Black Bears, including a 2-for-3 game with a run scored and three RBI in a comeback win over Delaware State. Smith followed that up with a 4-for-5, three run, RBI performance in the second game of the doubleheader. He also blasted a home run in each game and finished the day with a .750 batting average.

PITCHER OF THE WEEK Zach Groh, Sr., Binghamton Reading, Pa./The Perkiomen School

Groh tossed five shutout innings in his first outing of 2008. That performance earned him a combined shutout win against James Madison. Groh gave up just three walks and three hits, and recorded three strikeouts in the performance.

ROOKIE OF THE WEEK Kyle Crean, Fr., 2B, Albany Miller Place, N.Y./Miller Place

Crean played all three games for the Great Danes, making 10 plate appearances and rounding the bases for three runs. The rookie blasted two hits, drove in one run and drew two walks. In the 12-4 win over Notre Dame, Crean went 1-for-4 with an RBI and two runs scored.

Player of the Week	winners:	Pitcher of the	Week winners:	Rookie of the Week winners:						
Feb. 18-24	Curt Smith, Maine	Feb. 18-24	Zach Groh, Binghamton	Feb. 18-24	Kyle Crean, Albany					

2008 AMERICA EAST BASEBALL INDIVIDUAL BATTING STATISTICS

Player	AVG GP	GS	AB	R	Н	2B	3B	HR	RBI	ТВ	SLG%	ВВ	НВР	so	GDP	OB%	SF	SH	SB	ATT				
Smith, Curt, MAINE	.750 2	2	8	4	6	0	0	2	4	12	1.500	1	0	1	0	.778	0	0	0	0	7	2	1	.900
McAvoy, Kevin, MAINE	.600 2	2	5	2	3	2	0	0	3	5	1.000	1	1	0	0	.714	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000
Klee, BINGHAMT	.500 3	3	12	2	6	2	0	0	3	8	.667	0	0	3	0	.500	0	0	0	0	4	12	1	.941
Lugbauer, Myckie, MAINE	.500 2	2	6	3	3	0	0	0	2	3	.500	1	0	2	0	.500	1	0	0	0	9	1	1	.909
Cather, Billy, MAINE	.429 2	2	7	2	3	2	0	0	1	5	.714	0	0	2	0	.375	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	1.000
Rowland, B., ALBANY	.400 3	3	15	4	6	1	0	1	3	10	.667	1	0	2	1	.438	0	0	1	1	10	0	1	.909
Gugel, R., ALBANY	.385 3	3	13	2	5	0	0	2	3	11	.846	1	1	4	0	.467	0	0	1	1	7	1	2	.800
Pitcheralle, ALBANY	.364 3	3	11	2	4	0	1	0	1	6	.545	2	1	3	0	.500	0	0	0	1	4	0	0	1.000
Zink, T., ALBANY	.333 3	3	12	2	4	1	0	0	3	5	.417	0	1	3	0	.385	0	0	0	0	19	2	1	.955
West, D., ALBANY	.333 3	3	12	3	4	0	0	1	3	7	.583	4	0	5	0	.500	0	0	0	0	4	2	1	.857
Donovan, S., ALBANY	.333 3	3	12	1	4	0	0	0	0	4	.333	2	0	1	1	.429	0	0	0	0	3	5	2	.800
Menendez, Danny, MAINE	.333 2	2	6	1	2	2	0	0	1	4	.667	1	0	2	0	.429	0	0	0	0	5	3	0	1.000
Charron, BINGHAMT	.273 3	3	11	2	3	2	0	0	1	5	.455	1	0	4	0	.333	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1.000
Ostrander, Mark, MAINE	.250 2	2	8	2	2	0	0	2	3	8	1.000	0	0	4	0	.250	0	0	0	0	3	1	0	1.000
Patane, Tony, MAINE	.250 2	2	8	2	2	0	0	0	0	2	.250	0	0	4	0	.250	0	0	0	0	2	4	0	1.000
Abrams, BINGHAMT	.222 3	3	9	3	2	1	0	0	1	3	.333	0	3	2	0	.417	0	0	0	0	6	6	0	1.000
Konstanty, M, ALBANY	.214 3	3	14	0	3	2	0	0	3	5	.357	1	0	6	0	.267	0	0	0	0	21	2	1	.958
Crean, K., ALBANY	.200 3	3	10	3	2	0	0	0	1	2	.200	2	1	2	0	.385	0	0	0	0	4	6	0	1.000
Mercurio, Joe, MAINE	.143 2	2	7	0	1	1	0	0	1	2	.286	0	0	2	0	.143	0	0	0	0	11	0	0	1.000
Taylor, BINGHAMT	.125 3	2	8	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	.125	0	0	2	1	.125	0	1	0	0	3	0	0	1.000
James, BINGHAMT	.091 3	3	11	2	1	1	0	0	2	2	.182	0	2	2	0	.231	0	0	0	0	2	5	0	1.000
Halloran, Z., ALBANY	.091 3	3	11	2	1	1	0	0	1	2	.182	2	0	5	0	.231	0	1	0	0	3	0	0	1.000
Holley, BINGHAMT	.000 3	3	10	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	2	0	3	2	.167	0	0	0	0	32	2	0	1.000
Howard, Matt, MAINE	1.000 1	0	1	1	1	0	0	1	1	4	4.000	0	0	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000
Hasenfus, Tavis, MAINE	1.000 1	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	1.000	0	0	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000
Jacobi, BINGHAMT	.800 2	1	5	0	4	1	0	0	1	5	1.000	0	0	0	0	.800	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000
Lukaszewski, BINGHAMT	.333 2	2	6	0	2	0	0	0	0	2	.333	1	0	2	0	.429	0	1	0	0	11	1	0	1.000
Martin, Joey, MAINE	.333 1	1	3	1	1	1	0	0	3	2	.667	1	0	0	0	.500	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	1.000
Skelhorne-Gr, BINGHAMT	.250 1	1	4	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	.250	0	0	2	0	.250	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	1.000
Bregartner, BINGHAMT	.143 3	3	7	1	1	0	0	0	1	1	.143	1	0	2	0	.250	0	2	0	0	3	0	0	1.000
Simone, BINGHAMT	.000 2	1	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	0	0	3	0	.000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000
Ivan, BINGHAMT	.000 2	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	2	0	1	0	.500	0	1	0	0	1	5	0	1.000
Hackett, Brian, MAINE	.000 2	1	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	0	1	2	0	.333	0	0	0	0	1	3	3	.571
Jackson, Kevin, MAINE	.000 2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000
Jones, Evan, MAINE	.000 1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	0	0	1	0	.000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000
Lukas, Jarrett, MAINE	.000 2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	1	1	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	1.000
Liebowitz, J, ALBANY	.000 1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000
Eichner, P., ALBANY	.000 1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	1.000

2008 AMERICA EAST BASEBALL INDIVIDUAL PITCHING STATISTICS

Player	ERA	w	L	APP	GS	CG	SHO	СВО	sv	IP	н	R	ER	ВВ	so	2B	3B	HR	AB	B/Avg	WP	HBP	вк
Groh, BINGHAMT	0.00	1	0	1	1	0	0	1	0	5.0	3	0	0	3	3	1	1	0	16	.188	0	0	0
Yannuzzi, BINGHAMT	0.00	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	1	4.0	3	0	0	1	2	1	0	0	14	.214	0	0	0
Miller, Joe, MAINE	0.00	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	4.0	1	1	0	4	4	0	0	0	15	.067	1	1	0
Forrest, Ryan, MAINE	0.00	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2.0	2	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	9	.222	0	0	0
Smith, Mu., BINGHAMT	1.80	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	5.0	2	1	1	1	5	0	0	0	16	.125	0	1	0
Lane, BINGHAMT	2.45	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	3.2	3	1	1	4	2	1	0	0	13	.231	0	0	0
Warrings, C., ALBANY	4.50	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	4.0	3	2	2	2	3	1	0	0	15	.200	1	0	0
Latta, Justin, MAINE	6.75	1	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	4.0	6	3	3	2	2	1	0	0	17	.353	0	0	0
Willimott, J, ALBANY	6.75	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	4.0	8	3	3	1	3	3	0	0	19	.421	0	0	0
Thorney, Joel, MAINE	9.00	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	3.0	5	4	3	1	1	1	0	0	14	.357	3	1	0
Walsh, C., ALBANY	9.64	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	4.2	7	5	5	4	6	3	0	0	19	.368	0	2	0
Noble, D., ALBANY	0.00	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2.0	1	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	7	.143	0	1	1
Herrick, M., ALBANY	0.00	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2.0	2	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	8	.250	2	0	0
Carroll, Will, MAINE	0.00	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	1.0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	4	.250	0	0	0
Ott, C., ALBANY	0.00	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1.0	1	1	0	1	2	0	0	0	4	.250	0	0	0
Afify, BINGHAMT	0.00	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1.0	2	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	4	.500	0	0	0
Giulietti, BINGHAMT	0.00	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0.2	3	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	5	.600	0	0	0
Rivera, M., ALBANY	3.86	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2.1	2	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	7	.286	0	0	0
Kubiak, D., ALBANY	4.50	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2.0	1	2	1	2	1	1	0	0	7	.143	1	0	0
Gregory, S., ALBANY	4.50	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	2.0	1	1	1	0	3	1	0	0	7	.143	0	1	0
Steers, BINGHAMT	4.50	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2.0	2	2	1	0	1	1	0	0	9	.222	1	0	0
Novak, N., ALBANY	9.00	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	2.0	2	2	2	1	4	2	0	0	8	.250	2	0	0
Dennis, BINGHAMT	27.00	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	2.1	5	7	7	3	1	3	1	0	9	.556	1	0	1

PB - Lukaszewski BING 2, Zink, T. ALBA 1. Pickoffs - Groh BING 1.

Hitting minimums:

1 Games 75% of Games 2.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums:

1 Games

1.0 IP/Game